2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO	O. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable
M002	JAN 0 5 2007	NMS-05-002 11/30/06	
S. ISSUED BY CODE	3100	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than :	
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts, CMB3 Attn: Manon Butt, Cont Spc, 301-415 Mail Stop T-7-I-2	-7035	U.S. Nuclear Regul Div. of Contracts Mail Stop T-7-I-2	Latory Commission
Washington, DC 20555	·	Washington, DC 205	555
3. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, Sta	te and ZIP Code)	0	X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
ICF INCORPORATED, L.L.C. ICF INCORPORATED			98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
9300 LEE HIGHWAY			10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. NRC-02-05-002 T002
FAIRFAX VA 220311207			10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
ODE 072648579	FACILITY CODE	x	
		AMENDMENTS OF SOL	ICITATIONS
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter and date specified. 2. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			AN: 31X0200
F	FS # 5507R014 DUNS	# 072648579 OBLIGATE	\$47,245.14
13. THIS ITEM AP	FS # 5507R014 DUNS	# 072648579 OBLIGATE	\$ \$47,245.14 ACTS/ORDERS,
THIS ITEM AP	FS # 5507R014 DUNS PLIES ONLY TO MOI THE CONTRACT/OR	# 072648579 OBLIGATE	ACTS/ORDERS, DIN ITEM 14.
THIS ITEM AP	FS # 5507R014 DUNS PLIES ONLY TO MOI THE CONTRACT/OR	# 072648579 OBLIGATE	ACTS/ORDERS, DIN ITEM 14.
TI3. THIS ITEM AP	FS # 5507R014 DUNS PLIES ONLY TO MOI THE CONTRACT/OR authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR O REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE	# 072648579 OBLIGATE DIFICATIONS OF CONTR DER NO. AS DESCRIBED TH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRA	ACTS/ORDERS, DIN ITEM 14.
F 13. THIS ITEM AP IT MODIFIES (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify . . B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED 1	FS # 5507R014 DUNS PLIES ONLY TO MOI THE CONTRACT/OR authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR O REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE AR 43.103(b).	# 072648579 OBLIGATE DIFICATIONS OF CONTR DER NO. AS DESCRIBED TH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRA	2 \$47,245.14 ACTS/ORDERS, D IN ITEM 14. ICT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
F 13. THIS ITEM AP IT MODIFIES IT MODIFIES (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF F C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUR D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)	FS # 5507R014 DUNS PLIES ONLY TO MOI THE CONTRACT/OR authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR O REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE AR 43.103(b).	# 072648579 OBLIGATE DIFICATIONS OF CONTR DER NO. AS DESCRIBED TH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRA CHANGES (such as changes in paying	2 \$47,245.14 ACTS/ORDERS, D IN ITEM 14. ICT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
F 13. THIS ITEM AP IT MODIFIES (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify E. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED I SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF F C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUR C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUR D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Un: X	FS # 5507R014 DUNS PLIES ONLY TO MOI THE CONTRACT/OR authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE AR 43.103(b). SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: .lateral Modification	# 072648579 OBLIGATE DIFICATIONS OF CONTR. DER NO. AS DESCRIBED TH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRA CHANGES (such as changes in paying	2 \$47,245.14 ACTS/ORDERS, D IN ITEM 14. ICT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
F 13. THIS ITEM AP IT MODIFIES IT MODIFIES (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF F C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUR D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Un: X Important: Contractor X is not, Important	FS # 5507R014 DUNS PLIES ONLY TO MOI THE CONTRACT/OR authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR O REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE AR 43.103(b). SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: .lateral Modification is required to sign this docum	# 072648579 OBLIGATE DIFICATIONS OF CONTR. DER NO. AS DESCRIBED TH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRA CHANGES (such as changes in paying the open tand return cop	2 \$47,245.14 ACTS/ORDERS, D IN ITEM 14. CT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
F 13. THIS ITEM AP IT MODIFIES IT MODIFIES (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED INSET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF F C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUR D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Un: X E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, []	FS # 5507R014 DUNS PLIES ONLY TO MOI THE CONTRACT/OR authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR O REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE AR 43.103(b). SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: lateral Modification is required to sign this docum	# 072648579 OBLIGATE DIFICATIONS OF CONTRA DER NO. AS DESCRIBED ITH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRA CHANGES (such as changes in paying n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n	2 \$47,245.14 ACTS/ORDERS, D IN ITEM 14. CT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
Image: Second state sta	FS # 5507R014 DUNS PLIES ONLY TO MOI THE CONTRACT/OR authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE AR 43.103(b). SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: Lateral Modification is required to sign this docum ICF section headings, including solicita ask Order 2, and pre to add incremental ew office, FSME, ins	# 072648579 OBLIGATE DIFICATIONS OF CONTR. DER NO. AS DESCRIBED TH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRA CHANGES (such as changes in paying the and return	<pre> f \$47,245.14 ACTS/ORDERS, D IN ITEM 14. CT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. office, appropriation date, etc.) dies to the issuing office. f \$47,245.14, to revise the ange the NRC Project Officer, as </pre>
F 13. THIS ITEM AP IT MODIFIES IT MODIFIES (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED IN SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF F C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUR D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Un: X D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Un: X E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, 4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by U Reference Contract NRC-02-05-002, Tr The purpose of this modification is appropriation data to reflect the new	FS # 5507R014 DUNS PLIES ONLY TO MOI THE CONTRACT/OR authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE AR 43.103(b). SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: Clateral Modification is required to sign this docum ICF section headings, including solicita ask Order 2, and pre to add incremental ew office, FSME, ins he revised appropria	O72648579 OBLIGATE OFICATIONS OF CONTR. DEFICATIONS OF CONTR. DEFICATIONS OF CONTRA CHANGES (such as changes in paying DEFICATION (such as changes in pa	<pre> f \$47,245.14 ACTS/ORDERS, D IN ITEM 14. CT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. office, appropriation date, etc.) dies to the issuing office. f \$47,245.14, to revise the ange the NRC Project Officer, as lock 12. </pre>
F 13. THIS ITEM AP IT MODIFIES IT MODIFIES (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED IN SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF F C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUR D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Un: X E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, 4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by U Reference Contract NRC-02-05-002, The DUP oppose of this modification is appropriation data to reflect the net described on the following page.	FS # 5507R014 DUNS PLIES ONLY TO MOI THE CONTRACT/OR authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR O REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE AR 43.103(b). SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: lateral Modification is required to sign this docum CF section headings, including solicita ask Order 2, and pre to add incremental ew office, FSME, ins he revised appropria one 703-934-3262, em h, phone 301-415-657	# 072648579 OBLIGATE DIFICATIONS OF CONTR. DER NO. AS DESCRIBED TH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRA CHANGES (such as changes in paying the comparison of the contract subject matter where feasible.) wious Modification 1. funding in the amount o tead of NMSS, and to chation data is shown in B ail CDean@icfconsulting 7, email ETK@nrc.gov	<pre> f \$47,245.14 ACTS/ORDERS, D IN ITEM 14. CT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. office, appropriation date, etc.) dives to the issuing office. f \$47,245.14, to revise the ange the NRC Project Officer, as lock 12com </pre>
F 13. THIS ITEM AP IT MODIFIES IT MODIFIES (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF F C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUR D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Unity X D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Unity 4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by U Reference Contract NRC-02-05-002, Tr The purpose of this modification is appropriation data to reflect the nu described on the following page. The ICF Project Manager: Craig Dean, pho- NRC Project Officer: Edna Knox-Davin	FS # 5507R014 DUNS PLIES ONLY TO MOI THE CONTRACT/OR authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE AR 43.103(b). SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: Lateral Modification is required to sign this docum ICF section headings, including solicita ask Order 2, and pre to add incremental ew office, FSME, ins he revised appropria one 703-934-3262, em h, phone 301-415-657 h O'Sullivan, phone	# 072648579 OBLIGATE DIFICATIONS OF CONTR. DER NO. AS DESCRIBED TH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRA CHANGES (such as changes in paying the in the anount of the amount of the amount of the amount of the amount of the ad of NMSS, and to chation data is shown in B ail CDean@icfconsulting 7, email ETK@nrc.gov 301-415-8112, email KRO	<pre> f \$47,245.14 ACTS/ORDERS, D IN ITEM 14. CT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. office, appropriation date, etc.) bies to the issuing office. f \$47,245.14, to revise the ange the NRC Project Officer, as lock 12com 2@nrc.gov </pre>
F 13. THIS ITEM AP IT MODIFIES (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED IN SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF F C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUR D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Unit X E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, Image: A DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by URITY) 4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by URITY) The purpose of this modification is appropriation data to reflect the nuclescribed on the following page. The Dispropriation data to reflect the nuclescribed on the following page. The ICF Project Manager: Craig Dean, phone NRC Project Officer: Edna Knox-Davity NRC Technical Project Manager: Kevity	FS # 5507R014 DUNS PLIES ONLY TO MOI THE CONTRACT/OR authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE AR 43.103(b). SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: Lateral Modification is required to sign this docum ICF section headings, including solicita ask Order 2, and pre to add incremental ew office, FSME, ins he revised appropria one 703-934-3262, em h, phone 301-415-657 h O'Sullivan, phone	# 072648579 OBLIGATE DIFICATIONS OF CONTR. DER NO. AS DESCRIBED TH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRA CHANGES (such as changes in paying the in the anount of the amount of the amount of the amount of the amount of the ad of NMSS, and to chation data is shown in B ail CDean@icfconsulting 7, email ETK@nrc.gov 301-415-8112, email KRO	<pre>: \$47,245.14 ACTS/ORDERS, D IN ITEM 14. .ct ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. .office, appropriation date, etc.) bies to the issuing office. ies to the issuing office. f \$47,245.14, to revise the ange the NRC Project Officer, as lock 12. .com 2@nrc.gov and effect. NG OFFICER (Type or print)</pre>
F 13. THIS ITEM AP IT MODIFIES INTER ADDITION OF ANGLE OF DERIST SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT TO THE AUTHORITY OF F C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUR D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) ID OTHER (Specify type of modification (Organized by UR A DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UR Reference Contract NRC-02-05-002, Ta The purpose of this modification is appropriation data to reflect the nut described on the following page. The ICF Project Manager: Craig Dean, photometer NRC Project Officer: Edna Knox-David NRC Technical Project Manager: Kevid NRC Technical Project Manager: Kevid SA NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	FS # 5507R014 DUNS PLIES ONLY TO MOI THE CONTRACT/OR authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE AR 43.103(b). SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: Lateral Modification is required to sign this docum ICF section headings, including solicita ask Order 2, and pre to add incremental ew office, FSME, ins he revised appropria one 703-934-3262, em h, phone 301-415-657 h O'Sullivan, phone	O72648579 OBLIGATE OFICATIONS OF CONTR. DER NO. AS DESCRIBED OFICATIONS OF CONTR. DER NO. AS DESCRIBED OFICATIONS OF CONTR. DER NO. AS DESCRIBED OFICATIONS OF CONTR. OFICATIONS OF CONTRACTION OFICATION OF	<pre>: \$47,245.14 ACTS/ORDERS, D IN ITEM 14. .ct ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. .office, appropriation date, etc.) bies to the issuing office. ies to the issuing office. f \$47,245.14, to revise the ange the NRC Project Officer, as lock 12. .com 2@nrc.gov and effect. NG OFFICER (Type or print)</pre>
F 13. THIS ITEM AP IT MODIFIES (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF F C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUR D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) UD. D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) UD. X E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, Important 4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UR Reference Contract NRC-02-05-002, Tr The purpose of this modification is appropriation data to reflect the net described on the following page. The ICF Project Manager: Craig Dean, photon NRC Project Officer: Edna Knox-Davin NRC Project Officer: Edna Knox-Davin NRC Technical Project Manager: Kevin	FS # 5507R014 DUNS PLIES ONLY TO MOI THE CONTRACT/OR authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR O REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE AR 43.103(b). SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: Lateral Modification is required to sign this docum ICF section headings, including solicita ask Order 2, and pre to add incremental ew office, FSME, ins he revised appropria one 703-934-3262, em h, phone 301-415-657 h O'Sullivan, phone xeed in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore cl	O72648579 OBLIGATE OFICATIONS OF CONTR. DER NO. AS DESCRIBED OFICATIONS OF CONTR. DER NO. AS DESCRIBED OFICATIONS OF CONTR. DER NO. AS DESCRIBED OFICATIONS OF CONTR. OFICATIONS OF CONTRACTION OFICATION OFFICATION OFICATION OFFICATION OFICATION OFFICE OFICATION OFFICE OFICATION OFFICE OFICATION	<pre>: \$47,245.14 ACTS/ORDERS, D IN ITEM 14. .ct ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. .office, appropriation date, etc.) .office, appropriation date, etc.) .offices to the issuing office. .offices to the issuing office. .offices to the issuing office. .com 20nrc.gov and effect. NG OFFICER (Type or print) </pre>

ADMOO2

NRC-02-05-002, Task Order 2 Modification 2 Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to:

1. Increase the total obligated amount by \$47,245.14, from \$120,499.36 to \$167,744.50. This amount fully funds Task Order 2.

2. Revise the appropriation data to reflect the new office, FSME, instead of NMSS. The revised appropriation data is shown in Block 12 on page 1.

3. Change the NRC Project Officer specified in Section 11. <u>Technical Direction</u> of the Statement of Work (Rev.1) from Brenda J. DuBose to:

Edna Knox-Davin, phone 301-415-6577 FSME/PBPA/OT, Mail Stop T-8-A-23 email <u>ETK@nrc.gov</u>

Accordingly, the following change is hereby made:

The <u>Consideration and Obligation</u> section, paragraph (c), is hereby deleted and replaced with the following:

(c) The amount obligated by the Government with respect to this task order is \$167,744.50.

The following is a summary of obligations from the date of award through the date of this action:

Award FY06 Obligation	\$27,766.36
Mod 1 FY06 Obligation	92,733.00
Mod 2 FY07 Obligation	47,245.14

Total NRC Obligations \$167,744.50

This modification obligates FY 2007 funds in the amount of \$47,245.14.

All other terms and conditions under this task order remain unchanged, including the ceiling amount of \$167,744.50.